Ass Dit P.C	ector and '). Bo	ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Frademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Ale	exanc	Iria, VA 22313-1450					Attorney Docket No.	131353
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.					<u>5</u>			
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Carole BOURBON Séverine JOUANNEAU Frédéric LE CRAS Helene LIGNIER Additional name(s) of conv	J	2.	A.	COMMI 25 RUE	id address of receiving ; SSARIAT A L'ENERG LÉBLANC, IMMEUB! PARIS, FRANCE	TE ATOMIQUE
3.	Α,	Nature of conveyance:	П. м		В.	Addition	al namc(s) & address(e. ∐Yes	
		Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name					
		Other Record to correct Tit ument previously recorded on 948 / frame 0728. Execution Date: All - Feb	e on an assignment February 14, 2007, reel					
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/660,163		•	В.	Patent N	o.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Tyes No C. Title of Application: TITANIUM AND DENSE LITHIUM MIXED OXIDE POWDER COMPOUND. METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAID COMPOUND AND COMPOUND-CONTAINING ELECTRODE								
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	Tota	l number	of applications and pate	ints involved: 1
	Name: William P. Berridge			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGI P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	.6 22320 336-6400	8.	Cred depo	lit any ove sit accour	првутенt or charge any n number 15-0461.	underpayment to
9.	To the will	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and original document. Language Language Registration on L. Webb Registration No.	 No. 30,024	ation is	irue		ect and any attached co te: September 5, 200	
							D 4	TENT

PATENT

700340796

REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0452

W.18 Fig

11/660 1.63 IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 FE3 2007

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ţ

08/15/8097 04 F5:8081

U.S. DÉPARTMENT OF COMMERCE l'atent and Trademark Office

	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 103374	1 339					
	Attorney Docket No. 131353 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
	I. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	[1] Carole BOURBON [2] Séverine JOUANNEAU [3] Frédéric LE CRAS [4] Hélène LIGNIER	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 25 RUE LEBLANC, IMMEUBLE "LE PONANT D", F-75015 PARIS, FRANCE (FR)					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) atrached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
H	☐ Other	11/640/63					
	B. Execution Date: ALL: February 7, 2007						
	4. Main this document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
1		ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
	C. Title of Application? POWDERY COMPOUND C FOR PRODUCING SAID COMPOUND AND ELECTION	OF MIXED TITANIUM LITHIUM OXIDE, METHOD RODE COMPRISING SAID COMPOUND					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
l	Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40,00					
l	Address: Oliff & Berribge, plc	B. Enclosed (Check No. 189500)					
L	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
William P. Berudge, Registration No. 30,024 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839							
L	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 019784 FRAME: 0453

		ASSIGNMENT
		(1) BOURBON Carole (5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2) JOUAN NEAU Séver ine (6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>LE CRAS Frédéric</u> (7)
		(4) LIGNIER Hélène (8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Inser t Name of Assignee	(9) Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	25 rue Léblanc, Immeuble "Le Ponant D",
	-	(FR) (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Inser t Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	Titanium and dense lithium mixed oxide powder com- pound, method for producing saidscompound and com- pound-containing electrode.
		(Attorney Docket No. <u>131353</u>)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date here with or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alter native Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 11/660, 163
		filed February 14, 2007
application any applitude Assignment of the Assi	applications for the invention, one and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees; ication or continuation or divident of the second of	to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning sion thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or d States patent to the Assignee. The said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has here in assigne d, and that he has not execute d, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. grants the firm of OLIFF & Berradge, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
		d by the under signed on the date(s) opposite the under signed name(s).
	7-L 7 00:	↑ <i>□</i>

Date	February 7, 2007	Inventor Signature	BOURB ON Carole	(SEAL)
Date	February 7, 2007	Inventor Signature	JOUAN NEAU Séverine	(SEAL)
Date	February 7, 2007	Inventor Signature	LE CRAS Frédéric	(SEAL)
Date	February 7, 2007	Inventor Signature	LIGNIER Hélène higuren	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		p (SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date rebruary /, ZUU/

Witness Sandrine DUBRE

RECORDED: 09/05/2007

Vitness Denise WINTOWSKI REEL: 0/9/34 FRAME: 0454